Modified Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	03-01-20	007	COM	Q100126 RTMENT OF MERCE Trademark Office
			U.S. Falent and	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent at	1033768	54 i	ocuments the new address(es)	below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	<u> </u>
Hiroyuki HIIRO	1	l Corporation Nishiazabu J, Tokyo		8 U.S. P
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?] Yes ☑ No			94 1/1
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): February 2, 2007				-
Assignment D Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
□ Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
☐ Other	Additiona	I name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes	🗹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			gether with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	t No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	I			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total	number of applica	tions and patents involved:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total	ee (37 CFR 1.21(h	i) & 3.41): \$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE		ized to be charged	-	
23373			to Deposit Account No. 19-48	80.
CUSTOMER NUMBER			ent interest not affecting title)	
		equired (governme		
	8. Depos	it Account Numb	er:	
	(Attach di	plicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit acc	ount)
9. Signature:				
			February 22, 2007	
/darrylmexic/	eg. No. 23,063		February 22, 2007	
Darry Mexic	-			
Total number of par	ges including cover sheet	attachments, and	documents: 2	
Mail documents	to be recorded with requir OP ASSIGNMENT RECC	ed cover sheet info	mation to:	
MAIL ST	ctor of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office		
	P.O. Box 145	0		
1	Alexandria, VA 223	13-1450	ويتحديد والمتحدين والمتحدين والمتحدي	

en la sente de la companya de

. . .

•

PATENT REEL: 018975 FRAME: 0096

•

Docket No. Q For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We,	Hiroyuki HIIRO					
			of		Japan	<u> </u>
hereinafter called assignor	s), have invented certain in	mprovements in				
"LASER EXPOSURE A	PPARATUS AND LASE	ER ANNEALING	G API	PARAT	us"	
and executed an ap of America therefo			t of anđ	the	United	States
Whereas,	FUJIFIL	M Corporation				
	2-26-30,	, Nishiazabu, Mi	nato-k	u,		
	Tokyo, J	lapan			_	

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number _______ and Confirmation number

, filed ______) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date	February	2, 2007	Hiroyuki	Hino	
		s/	U U		
Date:					
		s/			
Date					
		s/			
Date:					
		s/			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 018975 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 02/22/2007